FORM PTO-1595		Mail No. EL 418429003 US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 01/2000)	101605771	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an thereof.	d Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy
 Name of conveying party(ies) Lars-Åke Mattsson / / / / Kenneth Lennartsson Sten Högman Carl-Gustaf Sondén Additional name(s) of conveying party(attached? [] Yes [X] No Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Other Execution Date: January 17, 2001 Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together 	Name: LINDAB AB Street Address: City: 269 82 Bå Country: SWEDEN Additional name(s) &	stad address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
application is: <u>January 17, 2001</u> . A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	[X] No
Additional 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document show be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	6. Total number of uld Involved [1]	[X] No
	<pre>[X] Enclosed [] Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate condeposit account)</pre>	R 3.41)\$40.00 to be charged to deposit account number: py of this page if paying by
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	······································
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, attached copy is a true copy of the ori Attorney name: Charles L. Gagnebin T Registration No. 25,467 Signature:	iginal document.	1_17-1

de.

1

PATENT REEL: 011483 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE Lars-Åke MATTSSON, Kenneth LENNARTSSON, Sten HÖGMAN and
Carl-Gustaf SONDÉN
of Pl 6099, 269 96 BÅSTAD, SWEDEN; Junkersgatan 14, 260 93 TOREKOV, SWEDEN;
Hökvägen 24, 269 62 GREVIE, SWEDEN; and Errarpsvägen 40, 262 62 ANGELHOLM, SWEDEN
have invented a new and useful <u>COUPLING RING FOR VENTILATION DUCTS</u> , AND A METHOD OF CONNECTING VENTILATION DUCTS
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, LINDAB AB
of 269 82 BÅSTAD, SWEDEN

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to the said LINDAB AB

for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in my/our application for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us on 17 January 2001

filed under Serial No.

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **LINDAB** AB

on

his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

AND I/WE HEREBY agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary. lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said

17th_day of <u>January</u>

LINDAB AB

Signed this

WITNESSES.

INVENTOR(S):

Lars-Åke MATTSSON

20 01

Kenneth LENNARTSSON

Sten HÖGMAN

Carl-Bustaf SONDER

PATENT REEL: 011483 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 01/17/2001